OP \$115,00 17622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit LLC FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit Inc.		I08/27/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High End Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	2105 Gracy Farms Lane		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78758		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1762249	ATMOSPHERES
Registration Number:	1796936	COLDFLOW
Registration Number:	1597331	DATAFLASH
Registration Number:	1779936	LIGHTING ENHANCEMENT FLUID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)479-3923

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.542.2135

Email: michael.noe@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Noe, Jr.

Address Line 1: PO Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086042.142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Noe, Jr.

900085496 REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0759

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/michael e. noe, jr./
Date:	08/28/2007
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif source=Release#page5.tif source=Release#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0760

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

This Release of Mortgage ("Release"), is made by LaSalle Business Credit LLC, an Illinois corporation, successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. an Illinois corporation (collectively, "LaSalle") in favor of High End Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation ("High End Systems").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, LaSalle and High End Systems previously entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage ("Mortgage") dated on or about December 10, 1996, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 1997, at Reel/Frame 008321/0793 for Patents, and Reel/Frame 1572/0852 for Trademarks, pursuant to which LaSalle purportedly owns a security interest in, among other things, High End Systems' Intellectual Property (as defined in the Mortgage), including but not limited to the patents and trademarks of High End Systems associated with such Mortgage that are listed in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, LaSalle and High End Systems previously entered into that certain Amendment No. 1 to Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage ("Amendment No. 1") dated on or about March 11, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 1998, at Reel/Frame 009069/0596 for Patents, pursuant to which LaSalle purportedly owns a security interest in High End Systems' Intellectual Property including but not limited to the patents of High End Systems that are listed in the attached Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, LaSalle and High End Systems previously entered into that certain Amendment No. 2 to Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage ("Amendment No. 2") dated on or about November 4, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 1998, at Reel/Frame 009576/0885 for Patents, pursuant to which LaSalle purportedly owns a security interest in High End Systems' Intellectual Property including but not limited to the patent of High End Systems that is listed in the attached Exhibit C.

WHEREAS, LaSalle desires to release its security interest in all of the Intellectual Property of High End Systems, including but not limited to the intellectual property listed in the attached Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this Release to the contrary, High End Systems shall have no recourse against LaSalle with regard to the Mortgage, Amendment No. 1, or Amendment No. 2, and LaSalle makes no warranties or representations regarding the Intellectual Property of High End Systems.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Release, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

LaSalle hereby releases all mortgages, liens, security interests, assignments, and other interests of LaSalle in and to all of the intellectual property of High End Systems Inc., including, without limitation, the security interests in the Intellectual Property listed on the attached Exhibit

AUSTIN\188798.1 Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0761 A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C.

In Witness Whereof, this Release of I 2007.	Mortgage has been signed this Zn day of August, LaSalle Business Credit LLC By:
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> § This instrument was acknowledged before 1 Saccury, 1 ^{S4} Vice President of La	ne on this <u>ZN</u> day of August, 2007, by <u>Catheri</u> ne Salle.
My Confils GAE Apriles DEBRA ADDISON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/12/2011	Notary Public in and for the State of Thous Sebra Addison Typed or Printed Name of Notary

Exhibit A to the Release of Mortgage

High End Systems Inc. <u>Patents</u>

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE	OWNER
USA	5078039	01/07/1992	Microprocessor Controlled Lamp Flashing System with Cooldown Protection	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5331822	07/26/1994	Device for Cooling Chemical Smoke	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5402326	03/28/1995	Gobo Holder for a Lighting System	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5430629	07/04/1995	Fluid-Filled Colored Light Pattern Generator	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5455748	10/03/1995		High End Systems Inc.
USA	5506762	04/09/1996	Fluid-Filled Colored Light Pattern Generator with Twist Cap	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5515254	05/07/1996	Automated Color Mixing Wash Luminaire	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5647662	07/15/1997	Apparatus for Cooling a Light Beam	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5758955	06/02/1998	Lighting System with Variable Shaped Beam	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5806951	09/15/1998	Multi-Substrate Gobo	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5823661	10/20/1998	Fused Glass Light Pattern Generator	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5945786	08/31/1999	Discharge Lamp Igniter with Reduced Noise Output	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5980066	11/09/1999	Lighting System with Multiple Beam Shapes	High End Systems Inc.
USA	6054816	04/25/2000	Active Snubbing in a Discharge Lamp Ballast	High End Systems Inc.
USA	6255787	07/03/2001	Automated Lighting Control System Utilizing Laser and Non-Laser Light Sources	High End Systems Inc.
USA	7206023	04/17/2007	Image Projection Lighting Devices with Projection Field Light Intensity Uniformity Adjustment	High End Systems Inc.
USA	D360404	07/18/1995	Control Console	High End Systems Inc.
USA	D365165	12/12/1995	Housing for Architectural Strobe Lamp	High End Systems Inc.
USA	D370080	05/21/1996	Architectural Strobe Fixture Yoke	High End Systems Inc.
USA	D372550	08/06/1996	Automated Color Mixing Wash Luminaire	High End Systems Inc.
USA	D381740	07/29/1997	Diffusion Hazer	High End Systems Inc.

High End Systems Inc. <u>Trademarks</u>

COUNTRY	Serial No.	Issue Date	Mark	OWNER
USA	1762249		ATMOSPHERES	High End Systems Inc.
USA	1796936		COLDFLOW	High End Systems Inc.
USA	1597331		DATAFLASH	High End Systems Inc.
USA	1779936		LIGHTING ENHANCEMENT FLUID	High End Systems Inc.

Exhibit B to the Release of Mortgage

High End Systems Inc. <u>Patents</u>

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE	OWNER
USA	5806951	09/15/1998	Multi-Substrate Gobo	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5857768	01/12/1999	Apparatus for Cooling a Light Beam	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5945786	08/31/1999	Discharge Lamp Igniter with Reduced Noise Output	High End Systems Inc.
USA	5980066	11/09/1999	Lighting System with Multiple Beam Shapes	High End Systems Inc.
USA	6048080	04/11/2000	Lighting System with Variable Shaped Beam	High End Systems Inc.
USA	6054816	04/25/2000	Active Snubbing in a Discharge Lamp Ballast	High End Systems Inc.
USA	6241366	06/05/2001	Lighting System with Diffusing Dimmer	High End Systems Inc.
USA	6255787	07/03/2001	Automated Lighting Control System Utilizing Laser and Non-Laser Light Sources	High End Systems Inc.
USA	D409771	05/11/1999	Environmental Housing for Automated Luminaire	High End Systems Inc.

Exhibit C to the Release of Mortgage

High End Systems Inc. <u>Patents</u>

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE	OWNER
USA	5857768	01/12/1999	Apparatus for Cooling a Light Beam	High End Systems Inc.

RECORDED: 08/28/2007